

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 6993-6994/2014
(From the judgment and order dated 10/10/2013 in CWP
No.6659/2013 and CWP No.7629/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT
AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM PRALHADRAO DOLHARE & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-2 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7111-7112 of 2014

WITH I.A. 1-2 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7462-7470 of 2014

WITH I.A. 1-9 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 09/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.10759 of 2013.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER